PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4294860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK ANDERSON	12/20/2016
RON HUIZINGH	02/07/2017
DAVE GIBSON	01/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCLIN USA, LLC
Street Address:	1000 HOLCOMB WOODS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 342
City:	ROSWELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8808850
Application Number:	13660856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656
Email: juli@mendelip.com

Correspondent Name: GARTH M. DAHLEN, J.D., PH.D. **Address Line 1:** 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF OURMITTER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTH M. DAHLEN
SIGNATURE: /Ga	arth M. Dahlen/
DATE SIGNED: 02/	2/28/2017

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0916 source=Assignment - Anderson-Huizingh-Gibson - fully executed#page1.tif
source=Assignment - Anderson-Huizingh-Gibson - fully executed#page2.tif
source=Assignment - Anderson-Huizingh-Gibson - fully executed#page3.tif
source=Assignment - Anderson-Huizingh-Gibson - fully executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Anderson, Ron Huizingh and Dave Gibson, all having a mailing address at c/o Arclin USA, LLC, 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 342, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereinafter referred to as, "the Assignors") are the inventors of certain invention(s) or improvement(s) for which we have made or will make application(s) for Letters Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/660,856, filed October 25, 2012, now U.S. Patent No. 8,808,850, issued August 19, 2014 docket number 5601-0167PUS2.

WHEREAS, Arclin USA, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 342, Roswell, Georgia 30076, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) or improvement(s) and said application(s) including the right to claim priority to the application(s) in any application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0918 AND we hereby authorize and request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on application(s) as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Mark Anderson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 🗡

on Mu kingh

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 1-/6-17

Dave Gibson